Wis.-Whitewater (5-9-3, 1-4-1) -vs- Illinois Tech (16-2-1, 12-0-0)
10/24/2023 at Chicago (Stuart Field)

Date: 10/24/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
éﬁii?ﬂfn'lcgéui?t Field Wis.-Whitewater 9 0
Officials: Referee, Nikola Aleksic Asst. Referee, Karl Braun Asst. Illinois Tech 3 3 6
Referee, Kevin Walter Alt. Official, Jimmy Kelly
Wis.-Whitewater 0 Illinois Tech 6
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 0 Hager, Emma 0 0O 0 O 75 MID 5 Murray, Allison 2 2 1 0 63
DEF 4 Madonia, Juliana 0 0O 0 O 35 FWD 7 Anaya, Jayla 3 1 1 0 44
MID 7 Prigge, Allie 1 1 0 O 60 FWD 11 Moseman, Amelia 1 0O 0 O 52
DEF 14 Gunderson, Anna 0 0O 0 O 27 MID 12 Walsh, Kaitlyn 3 3 2 1 53
FWD 15 Zamborini, Gianna 1 0O 0 O 48 DEF 16 Baltes, Gabriella 0 0O 0 O 80
MID 16 Czarapata, Jordyn 0 0O 0 O 60 FWD 21 Chismarich, Caitie 3 i 0 3 54
FWD 19 Malak, Nina 0 0O 0 O 42 MID 24 Jorjorian, Lucy 2 2 0 O 64
MID 20 Thill, Emily 0 0O 0 O 63 DEF 26 Oligschlaeger, lJillian 0 0O 0 O 61
DEF 22 Prigge, Liz 0 0O 0 O 70 DEF 28 Beltran, Carolyn 0 0O 0 O 63
DEF 23 Dawson, Nicole 0 0O 0 O 73 DEF 34 Frampton, Mary 0 0O 0 O 75
MID 32 Yelle, Margot 0 0O 0 O 33 GK 50 Flannagan, Hailey 0 0O 0 O 45
Substitutes Substitutes
GK 00 Mirza, Hannah 0 0O 0 O 15 GK 1 Thomas, Sarah 0 0O 0 O 45
FWD 3 Carlson, Taylor 1 0O 0 O 48 MID 2 Brettin, Rachel 0 0O 0 O 12
DEF 5 Ryan, Grace 0 0O 0 O 63 DEF 3 West, Gabrielle 0 0O 0 O 13
MID 6 Hoffman, Morgan 0 0O 0 O 24 MID 6 Haerle, Katharina 0 0 O 1 26
MID 8 Ellinghaus, Brittany 1 1 0 O 18 DEF 8 Rodriguez-Magid, Sofia 1 1 1 0 12
MID 10 Arias, Saira 0 0O 0 O 28 MID 9 Ucher, Wiktoria 0 0 O 1 18
MID 11 Navis, Payton 0 0O 0 O 63 FWD 13 Arntz, Sophia 0 0O 0 O 26
DEF 12 Riberich, Nicole 0 0O 0 O 20 FWD 14 Sealey, Avery 0 0O 0 O 11
FWD 17 Horner, Kaidence 0 0O 0 O 30 MID 15 Moore, Julianna 1 0O 0 O 10
DEF 18 Haisman, Avery 0 0O 0 O 23 DEF 17 Fujimori, Rachael 0 0O 0 O 16
DEF 21 Blauert, Belle 0 0O 0 O 55 MID 19 Tokuchi, Kenzie 0 o 0 1 36
FWD 29 Smith, Betty 0 0 0 0O 17 FWD 20 Sanchez, Ally 0 0 0 O 10
Totals 4 2 0 0 990 DEF 22 QO'Brien, Ella 0 0O 0 O 8
FWD 23 Vanveldhuisen, Lucy 4 1 1 0 15
DEF 25 Parker, Hali 0 0O 0 O 35
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves DEF 27 Post, Ellie 0 0 0 o 12
0 Hager, Emma 74:19 5 >  MID 29 Nelson, Mackenzie o 0 0 0 8
00 Mirza, Hannah 15:41 1 0  DEF 32 Dudek, Abigail 0O 0 0 0 15
Totals 6 5 MID 33 Greene, Ayden 1 0 0 O 8
Totals 21 11 6 7 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Thomas, Sarah 45:00 0 0
50 Flannagan, Hailey 45:00 0 2
Totals 0 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Wis.-Whitewater 1 4 Wis.-Whitewater 1 3 4
Illinois Tech 12 9 21 Illinois Tech 2 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Wis.-Whitewater 3 2 5 Wis.-Whitewater 2 4 6
Illinois Tech 2 0 2 Illinois Tech 2 3 5

Scoring Summary



Time

Team Goal Scorer

Assist

Description

01:46

23:45
26:54

56:11

72:27

77:46

IIT

IIT
IIT

IIT

IIT

IIT

Kaitlyn Walsh

Kaitlyn Walsh
Jayla Anaya

Allison Murray
Sofia Rodriguez-Magid

Lucy Vanveldhuisen

Caitie Chismarich

Caitie Chismarich

Kaitlyn Walsh , Caitie Chismarich
Kenzie Tokuchi

Katharina Haerle , Wiktoria Ucher

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

GOAL by IIT Walsh, Kaitlyn Assist by
Chismarich, Caitie.

GOAL by IIT Walsh, Kaitlyn Assist by
Chismarich, Caitie.

GOAL by IIT Anaya, Jayla.

GOAL by IIT Murray, Allison Assist by Walsh,
Kaitlyn and Chismarich, Caitie.

GOAL by IIT Rodriguez-Magid, Sofia Assist by
Tokuchi, Kenzie.

GOAL by IIT Vanveldhuisen, Lucy Assist by
Haerle, Katharina and Ucher, Wiktoria.



Play By Play

Time Team Play

00:00 IIT Flannagan, Hailey at goalie for Illinois Tech

00:00 WIS Hager, Emma at goalie for Wis.-Whitewater

01:46 IIT GOAL by IIT Walsh, Kaitlyn Assist by Chismarich, Caitie.
Wis.-Whitewater 0, Illinois Tech 1

02:43 IIT Shot by IIT Chismarich, Caitie, out top.

09:16 WIS Foul on Dawson, Nicole.

09:48 IIT Shot by IIT Chismarich, Caitie, bottom right, saved by Hager, Emma.

09:54 IIT Corner kick [09:54].

11:25 IIT Foul on Murray, Allison.

13:27 IIT Shot by IIT Moseman, Amelia.

14:51 IIT Shot by IIT Walsh, Kaitlyn, bottom center, saved by Hager, Emma.

18:57 IIT Shot by IIT Jorjorian, Lucy, bottom center, saved by Hager, Emma.

19:57 IIT Shot by IIT Anaya, Jayla, out left.

20:08 WIS WIS substitution: Carlson, Taylor for Malak, Nina.

21:25 IIT Shot by IIT Anaya, Jayla.

21:30 IIT Shot by IIT Chismarich, Caitie.

23:45 IIT GOAL by IIT Walsh, Kaitlyn Assist by Chismarich, Caitie.
Wis.-Whitewater 0, Illinois Tech 2

25:36 WIS Shot by WIS Prigge, Allie, bottom center, saved by Flannagan, Hailey.

26:54 IIT GOAL by IIT Anaya, Jayla.
Wis.-Whitewater 0, Illinois Tech 3

26:54 IIT IIT substitution: Tokuchi, Kenzie for Anaya, Jayla.

26:54 WIS WIS substitution: Ellinghaus, Brittany for Gunderson, Anna.

26:54 WIS WIS substitution: Ryan, Grace for Zamborini, Gianna.

26:54 WIS WIS substitution: Navis, Payton for Yelle, Margot.

27:25 WIS Shot by WIS Carlson, Taylor, left woodwork.

27:35 WIS Shot by WIS Ellinghaus, Brittany, bottom left, saved by Flannagan, Hailey.

29:25 IIT Corner kick [29:25].

30:18 IIT IIT substitution: Parker, Hali for Moseman, Amelia.

30:18 IIT IIT substitution: Sealey, Avery for Chismarich, Caitie.

30:18 IIT IIT substitution: Arntz, Sophia for Oligschlaeger, Jillian.

31:26 IIT IIT substitution: Haerle, Katharina for Walsh, Kaitlyn.

34:44 WIS WIS substitution: Horner, Kaidence for Madonia, Juliana.

34:44 WIS WIS substitution: Arias, Saira for Prigge, Allie.

34:44 WIS WIS substitution: Blauert, Belle for Czarapata, Jordyn.

35:22 WIS Corner kick [35:22].

38:14 IIT IIT substitution: West, Gabrielle for Murray, Allison.

38:14 IIT IIT substitution: Fujimori, Rachael for Jorjorian, Lucy.

38:14 IIT IIT substitution: Ucher, Wiktoria for Beltran, Carolyn.

40:46 WIS Foul on Prigge, Liz.

41:44 1IT IIT substitution: Vanveldhuisen, Lucy for Sealey, Avery.

41:44 WIS WIS substitution: Haisman, Avery for Thill, Emily.

43:45 IIT Shot by IIT Vanveldhuisen, Lucy, out right.

44:58 IIT Foul on Fujimori, Rachael.

45:00 0 End of period [45:00].

45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR WIS: , #0 Hager, Emma, #7 Prigge, Allie, #15 Zamborini, Gianna, #16 Czarapata, Jordyn, #5 Ryan, Grace, #21
45:00 WIS Blauert, Belle, #19 Malak, Nina, #20 Thill, Emily, #22 Prigge, Liz, #23 Dawson, Nicole, #11 Navis, Payton.

FOR IIT: , #1 Thomas, Sarah, #5 Murray, Allison, #7 Anaya, Jayla, #11 Moseman, Amelia, #12 Walsh, Kaitlyn, #16
Baltes, Gabriella, #21 Chismarich, Caitie, #24 Jorjorian, Lucy, #26 Oligschlaeger, Jillian, #28 Beltran, Carolyn, #34
45:00 IIT Frampton, Mary.

45:00 IIT IIT substitution: Thomas, Sarah for Flannagan, Hailey.
45:00 IIT IIT substitution: Murray, Allison for West, Gabrielle.

45:00 IIT IIT substitution: Anaya, Jayla for Tokuchi, Kenzie.

45:00 IIT IIT substitution: Moseman, Amelia for Parker, Hali.

45:00 IIT IIT substitution: Walsh, Kaitlyn for Haerle, Katharina.
45:00 IIT IIT substitution: Chismarich, Caitie for Vanveldhuisen, Lucy.
45:00 IIT IIT substitution: Jorjorian, Lucy for Fujimori, Rachael.

45:00 IIT IIT substitution: Oligschlaeger, Jillian for Arntz, Sophia.



45:00 IIT IIT substitution: Beltran, Carolyn for Ucher, Wiktoria.

45:00 WIS WIS substitution: Prigge, Allie for Horner, Kaidence.

45:00 WIS WIS substitution: Zamborini, Gianna for Arias, Saira.

45:00 WIS WIS substitution: Czarapata, Jordyn for Ellinghaus, Brittany.

45:00 WIS WIS substitution: Malak, Nina for Carlson, Taylor.

45:00 WIS WIS substitution: Thill, Emily for Haisman, Avery.

45:32 WIS Foul on Malak, Nina.

46:55 IIT Shot by IIT Murray, Allison, bottom center, saved by Hager, Emma.

50:09 WIS Corner kick [50:09].

50:34 WIS Corner kick [50:34].

51:03 WIS Corner kick [51:03].

56:11 IIT GOAL by IIT Murray, Allison Assist by Walsh, Kaitlyn and Chismarich, Caitie.
Wis.-Whitewater 0, Illinois Tech 4

57:09 IIT Foul on Chismarich, Caitie.

60:57 IIT Corner kick [60:57].

61:10 IIT IIT substitution: Tokuchi, Kenzie for Anaya, Jayla.

62:37 WIS Shot by WIS Zamborini, Gianna.

63:49 IIT Offside against Illinois Tech.

65:42 IIT IIT substitution: Rodriguez-Magid, Sofia for Moseman, Amelia.

65:42 IIT IIT substitution: Ucher, Wiktoria for Walsh, Kaitlyn.

65:42 WIS WIS substitution: Carlson, Taylor for Zamborini, Gianna.

65:42 WIS WIS substitution: Hoffman, Morgan for Malak, Nina.

65:42 WIS WIS substitution: Arias, Saira for Thill, Emily.

67:52 IIT IIT substitution: Vanveldhuisen, Lucy for Chismarich, Caitie.

68:16 IIT Shot by IIT Jorjorian, Lucy, bottom right, saved by Hager, Emma.

68:53 IIT IIT substitution: Parker, Hali for Murray, Allison.

68:53 IIT IIT substitution: Haerle, Katharina for Beltran, Carolyn.

69:09 IIT Shot by IIT Vanveldhuisen, Lucy, out right.

69:21 IIT IIT substitution: Post, Ellie for Jorjorian, Lucy.

69:52 WIS WIS substitution: Horner, Kaidence for Prigge, Allie.

69:52 WIS WIS substitution: Riberich, Nicole for Czarapata, Jordyn.

69:52 WIS WIS substitution: Haisman, Avery for Prigge, Liz.

71:51 IIT Shot by IIT Vanveldhuisen, Lucy, out right.

72:27 IIT GOAL by IIT Rodriguez-Magid, Sofia Assist by Tokuchi, Kenzie.
Wis.-Whitewater 0, Illinois Tech 5

72:27 WIS WIS substitution: Smith, Betty for Dawson, Nicole.

72:41 IIT Foul on Haerle, Katharina.

74:19 IIT IIT substitution: West, Gabrielle for Oligschlaeger, Jillian.

74:19 IIT IIT substitution: Dudek, Abigail for Frampton, Mary.

74:19 WIS WIS substitution: Mirza, Hannah for Hager, Emma.

77:46 IIT GOAL by IIT Vanveldhuisen, Lucy Assist by Haerle, Katharina and Ucher, Wiktoria.
Wis.-Whitewater 0, Illinois Tech 6

77:46 IIT IIT substitution: Brettin, Rachel for Rodriguez-Magid, Sofia.

77:46 IIT IIT substitution: Arntz, Sophia for Ucher, Wiktoria.

78:34 WIS Foul on Hoffman, Morgan.

79:34 IIT IIT substitution: Fujimori, Rachael for Tokuchi, Kenzie.

79:34 IIT IIT substitution: Sanchez, Ally for Baltes, Gabriella.

79:34 IIT IIT substitution: Moore, Julianna for Vanveldhuisen, Lucy.

79:51 WIS Foul on Hoffman, Morgan.

81:22 IIT IIT substitution: O'Brien, Ella for Post, Ellie.

81:22 IIT IIT substitution: Nelson, Mackenzie for West, Gabrielle.

81:22 IIT IIT substitution: Greene, Ayden for Haerle, Katharina.

82:16 WIS Foul on Horner, Kaidence.

83:24 IIT Shot by IIT Moore, Julianna, out right.

83:36 WIS WIS substitution: Yelle, Margot for Arias, Saira.

84:52 IIT Foul on Brettin, Rachel.

85:20 IIT Shot by IIT Greene, Ayden.

85:56 IIT Corner kick [85:56].

90:00 0 End of period [90:00].



